SW/72"DELUXE PARTS SECTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Axles, Brakes, and WhEelS GTOUD .....ccccevverieriiniiiiniiniiiiciiniiiceiicste st ac s s snees 2
BAIEIY GTOUP .eovevetiiiiieiiiiiictite ettt et et b e s b b s b easeas s s eanean s 6
Body - Sheet Metal Group - Doors (Side Broom) ........ccoeeieiiiiiiniiiiiiiiiiececcce e 8
Body (Sheet Metal) Group - Enging COVET .......ouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicieee e 10
Directional CoONIOlGTOUP ....cccvervuiiruierriiieieiniteniteeteeieene et et ssaseeancessessresrssssseenesssessseeaneens 12
Electrical Schematic Qe .ges e et e S kYN YR P e 14
e Guoimc ST iKW aAp protective cover
Frame Group .....cccceeeeeveenvecnennnens P lea Se- Discafd ......................................... 24
Front BUMPET GTOUP ......ceeuiiniinueriiiiiiiiiiiiiinitniiniinteicse ettt ae s ss s e as et e 26
FUECTTANK GIOUD ..ottt ettt s aas b s eas s aa s as s ssa e na s e aneens 28
HOPPET GIOUD ..ttt st st a s b e s s bbb b s es s aaens 30
Hopper Group - HOPPer Lid .....ccccocvieeiiviiiiiniiiiiiiiiiiiiciciccieseccic et 32
Hydraulic Group - Control ValVe .......cccccccvviiiiiiiiniiniiiiiicicicciccnccteen et 34
Hydraulic Group - Hydraulic SChematic ..........coocieeciiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicicciccccee i 36
Hydraulic Group - HydrauliC RESETVOIT .....cc..eeveeiiruiriiiiiiiiiiiiiiinrtciccicse e 38
IMPELIET GIOUP ...ttt sb st b e bbb bbb aseaseas s s 40
Impeller Group - Gasket MOUNL .....cc.cevuiiiiriiniiiiiiiniiiiiiccteic et 42
2N 011 (0131 OO 44
Main BroOm GTOUP ...ccuveieiiiiieitiiteeieeite et ettt ceatesre e st ssaasesnt s ssbeesasssaessasssanesanssnnssnneenns 48
Miscellaneous Group -DECALS ....c.ccceerieeiieiiriiriiienieiet ettt 52
Side BroOm GTOUP ....eeeuieruientiniiriieiteiteteeiteetectteetesetesesseesntessesssessesaesasesssesssessssssssssssssssssessesses 54
Side Broom Group - Side Broom Lift ......cccccccevviiiiniiniiniiniiiiiiiciciccrcnccccc e 56
SEECTING GTOUP ..vevvereeiteriieieniteteite ittt ettt et s st e s st b s e s e e s s eas e b e e beesssbeesseabenteerseses 58

Steering Group = TIESIEETING «o..eeuviruiiruiiiiiiiiiiiiiiinteirce e 60






SW/72"DELUXE PARTS SECTION

TABLE OF CONTENTS
Axles, Brakes, and WhHeEelS GTOUP ...c...eivuiiriiiiiiiiiiiieiiectcctee ettt ettt sb e s e 2
BatETY GTOUD .eeiutiiieiiiiecitcieeteete ettt ettt se sttt e e st et e sstesbeest e s s eessaetenbaesaesesesntessassaensanes 6
Body - Sheet Metal Group - Doors (Side Broom) ........cccieeviviiriniiinieiniiiecicnciccresieeeeeceeeeeeenee 8
Body (Sheet Metal) Group - Engine COVET ........ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiciciccccctceeeeveiesneeeeneas 10
Directional CONIOL GIOUP .....co.erveeteesienrerienteriesteeteeiteitetesseestesseesseesessaesseessesseeseensesssessnessensannns 12
Electrical SChEMALIC .......oveiviiiiiiiriiiiiiiceeiteet ettt ettt et nees 14
Engine (Gasoline) GIOUP ........ceviiimiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicictccct et tn e sae et ne e 16
Frame GIOUP ...cueiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiici ettt sttt ettt s s e e eseeseeens 24
Front BUMPET GIOUD .....c.ooiiiiiiiiiiiiiicciiiiicccic ettt sseeae s 26
FUEI TANK GIOUP ...ouviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiccicccircectccc ettt sttt ettt a e s 28
HOPPET GTOUD .ttt ettt sttt e e at e e st e sab e e seeesneesseennaenas 30
Hopper Group - HOPPET Lid ...co..ooiiiiiniiiiiiiieiiciicitctccteetetcte ettt 32
Hydraulic Group - Control VAIVE .........cc.cociiviiniiiiiiiniiiiiciccicntciectee sttt 34
Hydraulic Group - Hydraulic SChematicC .......ccc.coouieiiiiiiiiiniiiieeceetceteeeeeeet et 36
Hydraulic Group - HydrauliC RESEIVOIL ......cc.eevuiriiriirieniiniirieriteiereeetceteetee ettt e e e 38
IMPEIET GIOUP ..vvvieviiiiiiiiiiiiiietecteceetct ettt ettt ettt sttt sb e st s b et et e st e st e st et esasnnas 40
Impeller Group - Gasket MOUNL ........oouiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiicicictccceteetc ettt se e nes 42
LIE AT GIOUD c.viviiiiitcc et bbbt et sb e a e nene b 44
Main BroOm GTOUP .....cocuiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiectcict ettt ettt ettt s st st sae s s se s re s e saesnens 48
Miscellaneous Group-DECAlS ........ccoiviiviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiitecrccer et sne s 52
Side BIOOM GIOUP «.cuveiuiiiiiiiniiiniieieiietecteeteeet ettt st eevt et sae e st s e e seessassteseesenessasssaensansesseans 54
Side Broom Group - Side Broom Lift .......cocuceeiiiiiiiiinininiiiiiiecceentesiceeee et siee s saesaens 56
SEEETING GIOUP ..ttt ettt et ettt et st ebe s b e st et se et e b e b est e b e seesassessassesenes 58

Steering Group - THESLEETING ..c..eevveeieriiieritiriertrteet ettt ettt e st e saesae et et essaessaesaeessessesnsans 60



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS &

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP

Items

A,B,C,D&E are
contained in

L
—
O
P

PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324408

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
4 301521 SPRING - BRAKE ARM 1
5 400118 PIN - CLEVIS 5/16 X .88 1
6 318328 WELD - BRAKE BAR SW/72U 1
7 400087 WASHER - FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 10
8 318422 SHIM - HAND BRAKE SW/72 2
9 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 1
10 400088 WASHER -FLAT 5/16 1
11 400125 RING -RUE3/8 1
12 400185 PIN-CLEVIS5/16 X1.25 2
13 400080 NUT-HEX5/16 - 18 ESZP 2
15 301102 BAR-PARKING BRAKE 2
16 300413 PAD - RUBBER BRAKE PEDAL 1
17 303169 HAND BRAKE - PURCHASED 1
18 304760 PULLEY - CABLEHYD BRAKE 4
19 400311 SCR -HEX 5/16-18 X 1.75 2
20 306460 RETAINER - CABLEHYD BRAKES 4
21 400035 SCR-HEX5/16-18 X 1.00 ZP 2
2 307642 CLEVIS5/16-24 4
24 400068 NUT - HEX 3/8-16 4
25 400125 PIN-COTTER 3/8RUERING 2
26 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 2
27 307642 CLEVIS 5/16 PLTD SW/A 2
2 400118 PIN - CLEVIS 5/16 X 7/8 ZP 2
29 313211 CABLE - BRAKE SW/62 GAS/DSL 2
30 300870 ASSY - BRAKELEVER PLTD 1
31 400060 SCR - THEM #8-32X 3.00 2
32 301518 SPRING - COMP BRAKE SHOE 2
3 400006 SCR-SOC5/8-11 X 1.00,BUTTON 6
34 400125 PIN - COTTER 3/8 RUE RING 2
35 301517 SPRING - EXT BRAKELEVER 2
36 300523 SHOE - BRAKE W/LINING 2
37 300484 RING - RETEXT .87 2
38 300410 BUSHING 1.000D X .871D 2
39 400060 SCR-THM #8-32X3.00SS 2
40 301518 SPRING - COMP BRAKE SHOE 2
41 400120 PIN - COTTER 5/16 X2.00 2
42 300852 ASSY -FRONT AXLE 2
43 301519 SPRING - EXTBRAKE SHOE 2
4 301519 SPRING - EXT BRAKE SHOE 2
45 300473 RING - RETAINER INT 2.44 2
46 307348 STUD - WHEEL REAR SW/A 10
47 300467 BEARING-BALL 2.44X1.18ID 2
48 300787 HUB - FRONT WHEEL 2

. _________________________________________________________________________________|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 3 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324408 Serial #



Parts

AR POWERBOSS Q

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP

Items

A,B,C,D&E are
contained in

item 17.

]
—
O
p

PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

AAR POWERBGOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324408

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

AXLE, BRAKES, & WHEEL GROUP

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
50 400082 NUT - HEX ES #8-32 2
51 300523 SHOE - BRAKE W/LINING 2
52 300467 BEARING-BALL244X1.18ID 2
3 300473 RING-RETINT 2.44 2
4 300876 SPACER - AXLE FRONT PLTD 2
55 318597 WHEEL - 5.00 X8X 18" MOLDED 2
56 300369 DUST CAP 2
8 300411 NUT - WHEEL LUG 10
59 318461 WELD - BRAKE PEDAL W/ARM SW/72 1
60 318414 SPRING - C0720-081-1250-S SW/72 1
61 318412 PLUG - BRAKE ROD SW/72 1
62 400011 SCR-SOCFLT 5/8-11 X 1.00 2
63 400223 NUT-HEXSLOTTED 1-20 1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 5 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Parts

BATTERY GROUP

(-

500PA001

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 6 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS &3 Parts

BATTERY GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 300440 BATTERY - GAS ENGINE 1
2 300210 ASSY - BATTERY MNT PNTD 1
3 301076 HOLD DOWN - BATTERY 2-PIECE 1
4 400085 NUT - WING 1/4 - 20 ZP 2
5 307634 ASSY -BATTERY CABLE ARMA NEG 1
6 307633 ASSY - BATTERY CABLE ARMA POS 1
7 301079 ROD - BATTERY TIE-DOWN PLTD 2

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324408

PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - SIDE BROOM DOOR

012PA00O1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 8 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS &3 Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - SIDE BROOM DOOR

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318567 DOOR - MAIN BROOM SW/62U 1
2 318739 WEATHERSTRIPPING - RUBBER SPONGE 23FT
3 318582 FLAP - BROOM DOOR SW/62U 1
4 318694 HINGE-.125X3.0X11.12LONG 1
5 400048 SCR-SOC#10-32X0.75ZP 4
6 318595 LATCH - “T” HANDLE SW/62U 1
7 400172 NUT-HEXJAM #10-32ESZP 4
8 400790 SCREW -BHSCS .375-16X1 7
9 400092 WASHER - FENDER 3/8 ZP 7
10 400392 NUT-FLANGELOCK3/8-16 7

.
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 9 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - ENGINE COVER

®

o\

|G —
a0
il
)

8
!

a
s}

\ ] 17

W4p9p P

FIT
@——ﬁ@_é\@ \
@/Uo P

050PCAD1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 10 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS a Parts

BODY (SHEET METAL) GROUP - ENGINE COVER

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318778 WELD - REAR CLIP SW/72U 1
2 31371 PULL-REAR CLIP i
3 300472 MOUNT - WIRE TIE LOW PROFILE 6
4 312413 BUMPER - RUBBER 88 DIA 10-32X 5 4
5 400172 NUT - HEX JAM#10- 32 ES ZP 4
6 311373 LIGHT - REAR TAIL RED 2
7 318370 DECAL - ENGINE CLIP SW/72 i
8 313914 GAUGEPANEL i
8B 400724 SCR-FHC#10-32X .75LG 4
9 301553 LIGHT - TRASH RELOCATOR 2
10 318777 SWITCH- ROCKER 2
11 315818 SWITCH - ROCKER ELEC GOV i
2 307552 SWITCH - ROCKER LIGHTS ARMA i
3 300441 SWITCH - MOMENTARY STARTER 2
4 26924 CIRCUIT BREAKER - 45 AMP i
5 33972 SWITCH - SPDTROCKER i
16 33972 SWITCH - DPSTROCKER i
17 315336 HOUR METER 1
8 400790 SCREW - BHSCS 375-16X 1 2
19 400079 NUT-HEX 3/ - 16 ES ZP 2
20 31851 CABLE-REAR COVER (SW/72) i
2 400480 NUT-HEX 10-24 2
B 400268 SCR-PAN#10- 24X 0.75 PHL 2
%4 3259 FUSE BLOCK - ATO FUSE 1
24A 32601 FUSE - 15 AMP ATO 5
25 400040 SCR-HEX 1/4-20X 1.00 ZP 4
77 400484 RIVET - AVDEL 3/16 X .602 8
3 318599 SEAT i
% 31851 CABLE - ENGINE CLIP (SW/72U) i
B 30759 DECAL - IGNITION SW/A 1
3 316100 SWITCH - IGNITION W/O ACC 3-POS 1
3 318638 WELD - GAUGE HOUSING SW/62U i
3% 318730 HARNESS - WIRING SW/720 i
37 32091 INSERT - 1/4-20 UNC 4
R 3062 WIRE - JUMPER LIFT/ROT SWITCH 72 i
39 400088 WASHER - 5/16 FENDER 4
40 400080 NUT-5/16- I8 ES ZP 4
A 311941 LATCH - FLEXIBLE T-HANDLE 2
D 4004%9 SCR-PAN#10-24 X 5/8, SLTSS 6
B 400400 WASHER - FLAT #10 SS 6
4 301358 TIE-WIRE 6
45 318773 SWITCH 1
%6 318552 CONTROLLER i

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997
PB # 324408

11 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL GROUP

060PA002

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 12 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Parts

DIRECTIONAL CONTROL GROUP

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318665 WELD - FLOOR PAN SW/62U 1
2 307588 FLOOR MAT - LARGE SW/A 1
3 400790 SCREW - BHSCS 375-16X 1 3
4 500118 EDGING - VINYLTRIM 1/8" X 250
5 300737 WELD - PEDALFWD/REV PNTD
6 300544 PAD - FOOT PEDAL
7 400114 PIN-CLEVIS3/8 X4.00 ZP
8 300414 BUSHING - PLASTIC MN BRM
9 400125 PIN - COTTER 3/8 RUE-RING
10 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP
11 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP
12 300461 BALLJOINT - 3/8 - 24 W/ DUST COV
13 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP
14 307223 MNT - BUSHING DIR CONT SW/A

R N R N N e i e E Y B SN O S N (0 N QWY (G} (VY U U

15 307220 BEARING - DIR CONTROL SW/A

16 318430 WELD - DIR TORQUE TUBE SW/62U
17 307220 BEARING - DIR CONTROL SW/A

18 307223 MNT - BUSHING DIR CONT SW/A
19 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP

20 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP

21 300461 BALLJOINT - 3/8 - 24 W/DUST COV
2 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP

23 318405 ROD -DIR CONTROL

24 400067 NUT - HEX 3/8-24 ZP

25 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP

26 307222 ROD - DIR CONTROL PLTD SW/A

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 13 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324408

14

RE36)
R/G@D i R/GED
B9
r — 2 J R/Y(20) J
I I I/BKAD N J ]
R(32) e
| ~ GR(22> - h—j
| | CURB 154 54 [
RG22 BROON
! | > »ACTUATDR BK(9) Y i
1 _l L N e N I N R T FUSE BLOCK |
| | o BKCO)
= S |
| | ;
I | GR/RC3D) 1 mm o . / R/BL(24) HE i;iT
’ l ] ] BN(T
3
| ’_g‘ i GR/W(34> . Y 0 ’
1 2 3
| el3 & ¥ HEAD LIGHTS
I T ¢
| | g | é BKC(14) ' BKC14)
ol 4 R/GRB)
| HEY i GR/YES) oYY o ° ol rAsT GOVERNIR CONTROLLER
LIFT ! . R/GRE) 1L ABCDEFGH
[ T | GR/G39) oIy 4 2—TMEDIUM R
| 2 ] 0 2 » THROTTLE J t | ’
% R Brel4)
|3 7
S : sva | JI7)
s l4 s FILTER | | BL(3D J ] ] jj =
| ¢ | GR/BLGD NI o SHAKER o j}
1 2
|| wee | ] R/BKUS) @ _Jl Y8 N
| % | \ LT STaRTER @/_ Y/BK@S £
l 5 | R(25) mmm , “ACC” ——E + | B g
| € T ; < ey web 018> -lo
| Ta16)
| N | 7 | T ] ] ENGINE
| 2 I x40 o T, ) | R/WT) SSTEH [T -7
3 i 2
| MATN” BROOM | I ” l AUTO
[_y‘/—- = e L _J E mm | CHOKE
| Uotsi wen o1 Lo —4 = 3 | ACTUATER |
L DUST cONTRIL | = g L __ CARBURETOR |
| | N R/WUT
R(33) > =
2 W : I ALTERNATIR
= RTR 2
A 4 ] "_\NV\NV\ I— ,;;YI 454 - PK(S) |
! /B T ’
3 i
oR Ps 57 Ps 3| |2 PUE) Y
FUEL’ TEMP* 5l TEMP. SENDER ® '
IGNITION
5 oW -
K K10 __“" I ‘ | ’ - £
GROUND
FUEL SENDER . parreRY. L e ExaiNe BoLt
+ 4 )
6% Ps G
o “BATT* ro—/ MWW\
1 &—i
e '7 4
! DIL PRESS. SENDER
N\, 7/
505 s
s AN
INSTRUMENT PANEL

N

PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
Serial #



R POWERBOSS 0

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC

NOTE S:

1. GROUNDS SHOWN ARE TO FRAME OR ENGINE

2. DESCRIPTION FOR COILS

3.

a

® N o

COIL 1| = COMMON VALVE

COIL 2 = HOPPER LOWER

COIL 3 = CURVE BROOM ROTATE
COIL 4 = HOPPER RAISE

COIL S = HOPPER ROTATE DUT
COIL 6 = HOPPER ROTATE IN
COIL 7 = MAIN BROOM / IMPELLER
COIL 8 = IMPELLER BYPASS

COIL 9 = AUTO MB LIFT
NOMENCLATURE FOR WIRE COLORS:

Y = YELLOW
R = RED

W = WHITE
BL = BLUE
BK = BLACK
BN = BROWN
G = GREEN
GR = GREY

0 = ORANGE
PU = PURPLE
T = TAN

Y/W = YELLOW WITH WHITE STRIPE (TYPICAL NOMENCLATURE FOR

STRIPED WIRED.

ACTUAL COMPONENT

COMPONENT

GROUPING OF RELATED COMPONENTS.

I

CENTER POSITION OF THROTTLE SWITCH IS
ALL DEVICES SHOWN IN OFF POSITION.
ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC USED WITH WIRE HARNESS 318780

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 15

PB # 324408

TEXT INSIDE THIS BOX IS TYPICALLY STAMPED ON

PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

Serial #




Parts

AR POWERBOSS Q

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE

010PCO001

PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

16

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324408

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS &2 Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 400071 NUT-HEX1/4-20Z7P 2
2 300459 BAND - MTG AIR CLEANER PNTD BLAC 2
3 044112 CLAMP - HOSE 2.50 MAX WORM 7
5 317917 AIR CLNR - RADIAL SEAL FPGSTYLE 1
6 321143 ELEMENT - AIR CLNR PLASTIC(SP) 1
8 303991 INDICATOR - AIR CLEANER KIT 1
1 317609 MNT - AIR CLEANER 1
12 303385 ADAPTER - 90 EL RUBBER 3.50 X 2.50 2
13 303255 CLAMP - HOSE 1 3/4NOM 4
14 304640 ASSY - TUBE INTAKE FORD ARMA 1
15 400102 WASHER - LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 10
16 400036 SCR-HEX5/16-18X0.75 ZP 6
17 400611 SCR - HHM 10MM X 40MM LG ZP 2
18 400029 SCR-HEX3/8-16 X125ZP 9
19 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 9
4 318623 PUMP - AUX 1.5 CUBICINCH 1
2 301544 ASSY - DISCFWD/REV PLTD 1
26 301507 COUPLING - LORD DIR CNTRL 1
27 400231 SCR-HEX5/16-18 X2.0 ZP 2
o] 318138 ARM - FWD/REV DIRECT CONTROL 1
2 350368 GASKET 1
30 310054 VALVE -TOW OPTION 1
31 400027 SCR-HEX3/8-16 X1.75ZP 1
32 303581 PUMP - MAIN VD FS 1
3 300386 SENDER - TEMP FORD 1
36 400173 SCR-HEX1/4-20X1.75ZP 1
37 400036 SCR-HEX5/16-18 X 0.75 ZP 6
3R 400102 WASHER - LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 10
39 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 6
40 312231 MNT - FWD/REV DSL SW/62 PLTD 1
4 300387 SENDER - OIL PRESSURE 1
45 304622 FTG-REDUCER 1/4 MPT - 1/8 FPT 1
46 340154 FORD - FAN 6 BLADE (SP) 1
47 340101 FORD -PULLEY CRK2 GROOVE (SP) 1
53 400081 NUT-HEX 1/4 - 20 ESZP 10
57 300543 SPRING - RETURN 4
8 400089 WASHER - FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 6
59 303918 SPACER - FWD/REV BRKT PLTD 2
60 400149 SCR -HEX1/4-20X1.50 ZP 2
61 400069 NUT-HEX5/16-24 ZP 2
62 400228 SCR-HEX5/16-24X1.57ZP FULLTH 2
63 302115 BRKT-FWD/REV PLTD 1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 17 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



Parts

AAR POWERBOSS Q

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE (CONT.)

010PCO01

PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

18

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324408

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS a Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE (CONT.)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
o4 304639 ADAPTER 45 EL RUBBER 2.00 1
65 302473 O-RING - CARBURETOR 1
66 315799 WELD - AIR INTAKE FORD 1
67 320019 FILTER - OILFORD 1.3LDIS (SP) 1
68 322523 CARB - 1.3LDWN DRFT W/ACTUATOR 1
oY 318552 CONTROLLER -1C-2150 1
0 304641 TUBE - AIR INTAKE FORD 2.00 1
n 300459 SCREW 1
2 322510 ENGINE 1
73 302144 CLAMP 2
74 303302 REDUCER 1
75 307829 HOSEBARB 1
76 307830 CAP 1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 19 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE (CONT.)

010PC002

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 20 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE (CONT.)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
4 400065 NUT-HEX 1/2-13 7P 2
5 400081 WASHER-FENDER 1/2 2
7 318349 MOUNT - MOTOR REAR SW/72 1
8 400019 SCR-HEX 1/2-13X2.50ZP 3
1 400091 WASHER-FENDER 1/2 7P 8
12 300464 MOUNT-ISOLATIONLARGE 4
17 316169 MNT-ENG FRONT RH FORD ARMA 1
18 400020 SCR-HEX 1/2-13X2.00 ZP 2
19 316168 MNT-ENG FRONT LH FORD ARMA 1
20 400611 SCR-HHM 10 MM X 40 MM LG ZP 2
21 400101 WASHER-LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 9
2 400030 SCR-HEX 3/8-16X1.00 ZP 4
3 400098 WASHERLOCK 1/2 2
. 400099 WASHER LOCK 7/16 2
25 400065 NUT-HEX1/2-15ES 4

|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 21 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE

010PCQ03

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 22 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS &2 Parts

ENGINE GROUP - GASOLINE
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 301995 RADIATOR-HEAVY DUTY 1
2 300420 CAP-RADIATOR 1

9 316173 STRAP-SHROUD RAD FORD ARMA 1
10 400383 WASHER-CONICAL SPRING 1/4 4
11 400043 SCR-HEX 1/4-20X.50 ZP 4
12 307175 MNT RH-RADIATOR SW/APNTD 1
13 400063 NUT-FLANGE LOCK 1/4-20 ZP 4
14 302193 CLAMP-HOSE 1.25 NOM 2
15 317672 HOSE-RADIATOR LOWER 1.3LFORD 1
16 317667 ASSY-SHROUD RAD FORD 1.3L 1
17 307176 MNT LH-RADIATOR SW/A PNTD 1
18 400029 SCR-HEX 3/8-16X1.257P 4
20 400278 WASHER-FENDER 3/8 8
21 400079 NUT-HEX 3/8-16 ESZP 4
23 400102 WASHER-LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 6
24 400088 WASHER-FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 6
2 400036 SCR-HEX 5/16-18X0.75 ZP 6
26 303255 CLAMP-HOSE 1 3/4 NOM. 4
s 317658 HOSE - RADIATOR UPPER 1.3L FORD 1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 23 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AL RPOWRBOSS 0 Parts

FRAME GROUP

020PA002

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 24 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS &2 Paris

FRAME GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318513 WELD - FRAME SW/72U 1
2 401954 SCR-HEX.50-13X3.5 2
3 400065 NUT-HEX1/2-13ZP 2
4 311123 SEAL - FRAME FRONT 1
5 311417 BAR - RETAINER FRONT SEAL PL'TD 1
6 400790 SCREW -BHSCS 375-16X1 23
7 311413 SEAL - HOPPER SIDE 2
8 311414 BAR - SEAL RETAINER PLTD 2
9 322186 INSERT -3/8-16 UNC 35
10 307658 CHAIN - GROUNDING ARMA 1
1 400034 SCR-HEX5/16-18X1.25ZP 1
12 400080 NUT - HEX 5/16 - 18 ESZP 1
13 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 1
14 318684 FLAP - BROOM CHAMBER 1
15 318683 ANGLE-REARFLAP 1
16 318685 FLAP - BROOM CHAMBER 1
17 318686 RETAINER - REAR FLAP 1
18 400790 SCREW -BHSCS 375-16X1 PA]

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324408

25

PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
Serial #



AAKR POVVERBOSS a Parts

FRONT BUMPER GROUP

021PA002

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 26 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

FRONT BUMPER GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318321 WELD - FRONT BUMPER SW/72U 1
2 316871 BUMPER - RUBBER 4
3 322186 INSERT -3/8-16 UNC 4
4 400029 SCR-HEX3/8-16X1.25ZP 4
5 316981 RETAINER - BUMPER BOLT ARMA 4
6 400079 NUT-HEX 3/8 - 16 ES ZP 4
7 315839 HEADLIGHT - FLUSH MOUNT HALOGEN 2
8 311374 SCR-HEX1/4 -14X3/4 SELF TAP 8
9 316880 HARNESS - WIRING HEADLIGHTS 1
10 400092 WASHER - FENDER 3/8 ZP 4
1 311564 GROMMET - 1/21ID RUBBER 1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 27 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

FUEL TANK GROUP

For Diesel
Engines.

140PCAO1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 28 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

FUEL TANK GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
2 318386 TANK - FUEL SW/72 1
5 Q07 FTG-90 DEG 3/8 BARBTO 1/4 NPT T
7A 400657 FTG - HOSE BARB 1/4 MPT - 1/4 HOSE 1
§ 313401 STRAP - FUEL TANK SW/72 T
9 400079 NUT - HEX 3/3-16 ES 7P ]
5 300393 CAP-GAS TANK ]
16 300417 FILTER - FUEL ]

e —— ottt
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 29 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

HOPPER GROUP

120PA003

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 30 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Parts

HOPPER GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318331 WELD - HOPPER SW/72U 1
2 311325 FILTER - HOPPER SW62IC/SW62E 1
3 301053 WEIGHT - ECCENTRICPNTD 1
4 400055 SCR-SET#10-24 X .31 ZP 1
5 300424 MOTOR - SHAKER FIL'TER 1
6 300904 MOUNT - NEOPRENE SHAKER MOTOR 1
7 400080 NUT-HEX 5/16 - 18 ES ZP 2
8 300915 RETAINER - SHAKER MOTOR PNTD 1
9 400501 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16 X4.00 ZP 2
10 400233 WASHER -FENDER 5/16 1.00 0D 1
11 307850 ISOLATOR - HOPPER FILTER SW/A 1
12 311456 BAR - FILTER RETAINER 1
13 400009 SCR-CAR, 5/16-18 X1.00 ZP 2
14 305006 SPRING - GAS SW75E 1
15 300405 GASKET - SUCTION TUBE 1
16 302328 HARNESS - WIRING HOPPER 1
17 311237 FLAP - HOPPER LIP 5
18 400790 SCREW - BHSCS 375-16X1 10
19 318336 ANG - HOPPER FLAP RETAINER 1
20 400784 MOUNT - CABLETIE 3
21 301665 GROMMET -Z-2056 1
2 322186 INSERT -3/8-16 UNC 14
3 300376 STUD - BALL GAS SPRING 1
4 400102 WASHER - LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 1
25 400070 NUT - HEX 5/16 - 18 ZP 1

|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 31 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

HOPPER GROUP (HOPPER LID)

120PA004

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 32 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS %2 Parts

HOPPER GROUP (HOPPER LID)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318366 WELD - HOPPER HOOD SW/72 PNTD 1
2 300380 LATCH ASSY. #C2-10-301-50 2
3 * INCW/#2 2
4 * INCW/#2 2
6 300376 STUD - BALL GAS SPRING 1
7 400102 WASHER - LOCK 5/16 SPLIT ZP 1
8 400070 NUT - HEX 5/16 - 18 ZP 1
9 400052 SCR-HSS5/16 -DIAX .257P 2
10 400063 NUT - FLANGELOCK 1/4-20ZP 2
11 400035 SCR-HEX, 5/16-18 X1.00 ZP 4
12 400384 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 5/16 4
13 400390 NUT-FLANGELOCK 5/16 - 18 ZP 4
15 400170 SCR-HSS1/2DIAX .31 ZP 2
16 318325 LID - HOPPER SW/72 1
17 311452 GASKET - FILTER COVER SIDE 2
19 318343 GASKET - HOOD LONG MS 2
2 318327 SEAL - HOPPER LID SW/72 1
21 311245 HINGE - FIL'TER COVER PAINTED 2
2 307581 DECAL - “POWERBOSS” LOGO 1

|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 33 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324408 Serial #



Parts

R POWERBOSS Q

HYDRAULIC GROUP - CONTROL VALVE

080PA0OS

PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

34

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324408

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

HYDRAULIC GROUP - CONTROL VALVE

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318621 MANIFOLD - HIGH FLOW HYD SW/62U 1
2 318622 MANIFOLD - LOW FLOW HYD SW/62U Q 1
3 318673 ASSY - FRONT AXLE SUB SW/62U — 4
5 318762 VALVE-SOLENOID 2
6 318766 VALVE-RELIEF 1
7 318764 COIL-SOLENOID 2
8 318761 COIL-SOLENOID 6
10 318769 VALVE-CHECK 1
11 318765 VALVE -4 WAY SOLENOID 1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 35 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #


gregfish
Sticky Note
COIL NUMBER IS: 3318763
MISS PRINT


318645 (J5) g
s
318635 (f6) §
318654 (§6) n
CURB BROOM N
""" x|
. ! ; ROTATION 1L P1o "l W
] R _ ] 3 —— - o
‘ POVER STEERING | &
316658 (J6)| ! 1318658 (f5) — 8
a L. ] o4 i " en
318679 (44
E 318790 (f6) 318790 (J) E L2
g ; .. ’ o STEERING CYL
0 A Y | | |
g (B0 CBI| LFTS RI
3] i 3 . [av] 5 1T 6 T
i}
2 I LB o 'ir !
R) IPp T [
< ea[:?s: ” [ (
~ 318642 (}4)
I 1 o . 2 i I
| I |
) T 1 -‘ UFT CYLINDER
_?T LOW FLOW MANIFOLD Lo #
e e —— e e —— e —— e — e —— ]
|
|
Tt/ T/ T |
HIGH FLOW MANIF | 380 (§12)
| GH FLO! 0LD BRM 318794 (#8) 318657 (f8) MAIN BRDDM : /\
! MPELLER \ - :
_| o\ i l_ __Ls 318857 (J8) ! FLTER
& g} s \” ' _J s ()| RESERVOR
' ol f 318793 (8 ! RETURNS
! ; L¢5,-J o | e e 9 PROPEL WOTIR
Jem st A LJ ———]  SUCTON o = 7
. WP | 7 1 ! '
I Fstees2 (14 | . .8
| 7 m Ty I w
: T RET s gy 5 N
‘_” - ; ot (s wongy | Lo—ot
¥ g 318788 (f8) 318787 (f6) 5
! 316742 (J9) si8112 (1)
31879 (§4) 0" iy e =
318799 (14)
o~ DATA PARAMETERS: 2150 PUMP RPNS, SWEEPING ON LEVEL GROUND WITH
AN ENPTY HOPPER O 57F AUBENT
318656 (#8)
3tenes ()

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 36 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



Serial #

SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

PowerBoss®

37

DRENERESRENE 440 - J08INOD 1SNd
033N3 NO - 108INOD LSNa 3 dW
@) BRENE] BEENE] J3ddOH 1oVl 3
o] BREINE] BRENE] d3dd0H_dwWNd
fo SREINE J3dd0H_a3M01
BRENE] BEEINE] S3ddOH L J1 1
m BEENE] BEEINE NO _WOOJd dano
SH L# on G b £ 2H TH# NOILONNJ
&5 37dv. 01901 QION30S
am
@) 678001 (g8# ©1 901> NNOJ| /I
N 80r20€ RERNECIEE 0/¥ 00 (r# O3 8I-9G) 13 .06 91
&) 60 20€ 1NN 2¢€ SE900¥ (9% O3 81-96> NNOJ| &I
— 0G200% | (W8# X WS#H X J48#> -331| 1€ ¥9200¥ (r# O3 81-9G> NNOJ| ¥1
— 95800¥ FERAERIIR Py800F | (bH X ¥# X 02-vb> ddL| €1
= 25800+ 1NN| 62 £9100¥ (8# ©% 9]-G/H» 331| &I
IS800% | (NO# X WOH#H X Jo#> -JdL| 82 SG100¥ (8% 01 $1-88> 13 .06| 11
M 21200¥ (P# ©3% 02-¥¥> NNOJ| <2 £S100¥ (9# O3 81-99) 13 06| 01
L0y 20E (P# O 02-pp> 13 06| 92 69100% (8% O3 p1-G/> 1AAIMS| 6
a 65800+ 8#> avaHdng| g2 99100¥% [(91-G/° X p1-88> d3ldvav| 8
> 85800¥ O#> ayaHdINg| ve 66810€ (8% ©% 91-G/> NNOO| 7
an £¥800¥ (9#> 13 13AIMS 06| €2 ¥G100¥ (8# O% 91-G/D 13 06| ©
£S800¥ (P> avarIng| 22 1G100¥ (8% ©% $1-88> NNOJ| ¢S
! ¥ 200¥ 8#> 13 13IAIMS 06| 12 25100¥ (GH ©% 02-0SD> 13 06| ¥
=5 ¥ €£900¥ (9# O3 02-0G> 13 06| 02 0G800F [(8# O} 8# O3 91-G/» 331 | €
-] 8r900¥ (O# O3 91-G/> NNOJ| 61 /¥800¥% (9I# ©3% IdN.I> NNOD| 2
) 22800¥ (9# O3 $1-88> NNOJ| 8I 8¥800¥F (O# O3 pI-88) 13 .06 ]
7 N/d NOILJT&0S3@ ONILITd | WALT N/d NOT1d180S30 ONILITd | W3LT
O v/N v/N v/N v/N v/N v/N £/G/0€ JINIVALS
@) v/N v/N cWJ 08 NdD ¥ 1Zv8IE 1INN ONIJIILS
= v/N 1.261% v/N IvO 221 | NdD 662 2£981E ATOAIS I
- Wdd 0ST12 ISd 005 eNI ¥271 | WdD GTII-0 | 18GEQE NIVW —dWNd
a - Wdd 0512 1IN0 0091 | NI GG WdD b'¥1 | £298I€ AAYIIIXNY —dWNd
v/N ISd 00G2 eNI 61 | WdD G'11-0 | 98S8IE 13d0dd -J0L10W
“ M Wdd OIS ISd_00S NI G WdD 1T v6891E WOOdd NIVW -d010W
S Wda 019G ISd 00/ NI EGY WdD 11 800E1E NERREERTEEN I
a Wdd 26 ISd 0/ e NI G6 WNdD ¥ 2£581¢€ WOOdd dand -J010W
M P ISd 0091 v/N NdD 11-8 12981¢€ MOT4 IH -0 10JINYA
W an ISd 0091 v/N WNdD 22981¢€ MO74 01 —0 I04INYW
V/N v/N v/N v/N [8SBIE REIRE]
Q J3S S 009ST | eNI 1'Ge NdD ¥ 25 81E ONIJ3JLS —S3JANITAD
[~ J3S ¥ 009T | ¢NI_9'82 NdD 8T £2E£/0€ NOT1YV10d —S3aNITAD
A SENES v/N 0091 ¢NI 0'G9 WdD €€ 11/81€ L4111 —J3aNI 1AD
. INIL/Wdal | SSO1 dH | dW3L [ dSd) _SSJad 1dSId | 1nOo-MO14 N/d x _301A30

, INC. Copyright 1997

AAR POWERBOSS.

PB # 324408



AAR P O"VERBOSS Q Parts

HYDRAULIC GROUP - HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

080PAQ0O6

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 38 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

HYDRAULIC GROUP - HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318612 WELD - HYDRAULIC RESERVOIR SW/62U 1
2 400847 FTG - STR CONN (16 FTX-S) 1
3 307573 STRAINER - HYDRAULICTM-15 1
4 304899 FTG-ADAP3/4-16TO 1/20D TUBE 1
5 400154 FTG-903/4-16 TO#8 1
6 400153 FTG-909/16-18 TO #6 1
7 400470 FTG-909/16 - 18 TO#4 JIC 2
8 301437 HOSE CLAMP PLTD 1
9 400028 SCR-HEX3/8-16X1.50ZP 1
10 400029 SCR-HEX3/8-16X1.25ZP 2
1 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 2
12 322189 INSERT -3/8-16 UNC 2
13 318738 ELEMENT - FILTER 1
14 318581 FILTER - IN TANK 1
15 400164 FTG-PLUG 1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 39 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

IMPELLER GROUP

121PCAD1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 40 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

IMPELLER GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318783 MOUNT - IMPELLER SW/72U 1
2 400163 FTG - TEEOFFSET 3/4-16 TO#8 1
3 313008 MOTOR -HYD IMPELLER SW/62DSL 1
4 400154 FTG-903/4-16 TO #8 1
5 300344 KEY - 1/8 X1/8 X 3/4 1
6 307152 WELD - IMP. MOTOR MNT SW/A PNTD 1
7 322121 MOUNT - IMP MOTOR PNTD SW/A 1
8 304183 GASKET - IMPELLER SW/75 2
9 307004 SHROUD - IMPELLER SW/APNTD 1
10 307003 IMPELLER - ARMA CASTING & MACHIN 1
12 311334 ASSY -IMPELLER INLET PLATEPNTD 1
13 400081 NUT - HEX 1/4-20 ES ZP 14
14 400420 NUT - HEX 5/16 - 24 ES 1
17 400406 SCR-HEX 1/4-20X3.75ZP 2
18 400027 SCR-HEX3/8-16X1.75ZP 4
2 300465 MOUNT - ISOLATION 4
21 400844 FTG-4R50X-S 1
2 401953 CLAMP -HOSE2.5/5.5 2
3 318723 AIRDUCT - SW/62U 1
2% 400079 NUT-HEX 3/8-16 ESZP 4
27 302091 VALVE -3WAY 1
P 400173 SCR-HEX 1/4-20X1.75ZP 2
2 400089 WASHER - FLAT 1/4 STANDARD ZP 2
30 400081 NUT - HEX 1/4-20 ES ZP 2

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 41 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS &2 Parts

IMPELLER GROUP - GASKET MOUNT

121PACO4

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 42 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

IMPELLER GROUP - GASKET MOUNT

REF# PART# DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318473 WELD - GASKET MOUNT SW/72 1
2 307005 GASKET - IMPELLER SW/A 1
3 309034 HOSE - IMPELLER 82 1
4 300351 CLAMP - HOSE 4 1/2" DIA 1
5 400790 SCREW -BHSCS 375-16X 1 2
6 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 2

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 43 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



Parts

AR POWERBOSS &2

LIFT ARM GROUP

022PA004

PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324408

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS &3 Paris

LIFT ARM GROUP

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 311206 ASSY - ROTATION PLATE RH

2 311244 PLATE - HOPPER DOUBLER

3 400030 BOLT-3/8-16 X 1.0 LONG

4 400087 WASHER - 3/8 FLAT

5 400392 NUT-3/8-16 FLANGE LOCK

6 400444 SCREW -FLAT HD 3/8-16X 1.0

7 301665 GROMMET - 72056

8 307323 CYLINDER -ROTATION

8A 304626 KIT- CYLINDER SEAL

8B 309289 KIT-CYLINDER SEAL

9 400092 WASHER - 3/8 FENDER

10 300229 ASSY -BLOCK CYLEND PLTD

1

2

4

4

6

2

3

1

1

1

2

2
11 400054 SCREW -SET 1/4-20 X .25 LONG ZP 2
12 300552 BEARING-1.0IDX1.50LG 2
13 311213 PIN - ROTATION PLATE CYLINDER ZP 1
15 400219 BOLT-5/16-18 X.50ZP 1
16 311458 BEARING - FIBERGLIDE I'TD-2442 4
17 311200 ASSY - LIFT ARM CYLINDER MOUNT 1
18 307607 PIN - CYLRETAINING 1
19 301998 RETAININGRING 2
20 311330 RETAINING RING 5100-150 4
21 311457 BEARING - FIBERGLIDE CJS-2428 4
2 400439 PIN-CLEVIS3/4X2.00 2
23 311012 WASHER - HI-DUMP SPACER SEC. ARM 4
24 311216 ASSY -SECONDARY LIFT ARM 2
25 311219 WASHER - SPACER ROTATION PLATE 2
26 400120 PIN-COTTER 5/32X2.0ZP 5
27 318440 WELD - LIFT ARM SW/72U 1
28 311316 SAFETY ARM 1
29 400462 PIN-CLEVIS5/8X1.5 1
30 400124 PIN-COTTER 5/8 RUE-RING 1
31 400472 PIN-CLEVIS1.0X3.0ZP 1
32 311197 PIN - UPPER LIFT ARM ZP 2
3 300836 BEARING-2.180D X2.00ID X.75 2
A 311295 WASHER - SPACER LIFT PINS ZP 4
35 311379 RING - RETAINING 5100-1751.75 4
36 318711 CYLINDER -LIFT 1
37 307408 PIN - CYLINDER MOUNT 1
L] 307431 RING - RETAINING 5100-125 2
39 311198 ASSY -LIFT ARMIDLER 1
40 400446 SCREW -SET 3/8-24 X 1.257P 4
41 311212 ASSY - ROTATION PLATE LH 1
2 400152 FTG-901/2-20TO#5 4

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 45
PB # 324408

PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

LIFT ARM GROUP (CONT.)

022PA003

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 46 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

LIFT ARM GROUP (CONT.)
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 311206 ASSY - ROTATION PLATE RH 1
2 311244 PLATE - HOPPER DOUBLER 2
3 400030 BOLT-3/8-16 X 1.0LONG 4
4 400087 WASHER - 3/8 FLAT 4
5 400392 NUT -3/8-16 FLANGELOCK 6
6 400444 SCREW -FLAT HD 3/8-16 X 1.0 2
7 301665 GROMMET - 72056 3
8 307323 CYLINDER - ROTATION 1
8A 304626 KIT- CYLINDER SEAL 1
8B 309289 KIT- CYLINDER SEAL 1
9 400092 WASHER - 3/8 FENDER 2
10 300229 ASSY -BLOCK CYLEND PLTD 2
11 400054 SCREW -SET 1/4-20 X .25 LONG ZP 2
12 300552 BEARING-1.0IDX1.50LG 2
3 311213 PIN - ROTATION PLATE CYLINDER ZP 1
15 400219 BOLT -5/16-18 X.50 ZP 1
16 311458 BEARING - FIBERGLIDE LTD-2442 4
17 311200 ASSY - LIFT ARM CYLINDER MOUNT 1
18 307607 PIN - CYLRETAINING 1
19 301998 RETAINING RING 2
2 311330 RETAINING RING 5100-150 4
21 311457 BEARING - FIBERGLIDE CJS-2428 4
2 400439 PIN-CLEVIS3/4X2.00 2
23 311012 WASHER - HI-DUMP SPACER SEC. ARM 4
24 311216 ASSY - SECONDARY LIFT ARM 2
2 311219 WASHER - SPACER ROTATION PLATE 2
26 400120 PIN-COTTER 5/32X2.0ZP 5
27 318555 WELD - LIFT ARM SW/62U 1
o] 311316 SAFETY ARM 1
2 400462 PIN-CLEVIS5/8X1.5 1
30 400124 PIN - COTTER 5/8 RUE-RING 1
31 400472 PIN-CLEVIS1.0X3.0ZP 1
32 311197 PIN - UPPER LIFT ARM ZP 2
33 300836 BEARING-2.180DX2.00IDX.75 2
34 311295 WASHER - SPACER LIFT PINS ZP 4
3 311379 RING - RETAINING 5100-1751.75 4
36 307243 CYLINDER - LIFT 1
37 307408 PIN - CYLINDER MOUNT 1
38 307431 RING - RETAINING 5100-125 2
39 311198 ASSY -LIFT ARMIDLER 1
40 400446 SCREW - SET 3/8-24 X 1.25ZP 4
41 311212 ASSY - ROTATION PLATELH 1
42 400152 FTG-901/2-20TO#5 4

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 47 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



Parts

AR POWERBOSS &

MAIN BROOM GROUP

090PCAO 1

PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

48

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997

PB # 324408

Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

MAIN BROOM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

1 400084 NUT-WING1/2-13ZP 1

2 400091 WASHER -FENDER 1/2 7P 1

3 300352 KNOB-MB LIFT HDJ 1

4 318596 CYLINDER -2"BORE X 1.62 STROKE 1

5 318786 ROD - MAIN BROOM LIFT SW/72 1

6 311425 RETAINER - MBLEVEL SEAL PLTD 1

7 311424 SEAL - MAIN BROOM LEVER 1

8 311374 SCR -HEX, 1/4-14 X 3/4 SELF TAP 4

9 400067 NUT -HEX3/8-24ZP 1

12 400030 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16 X1.00ZP 2

13 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 2

14 400030 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16 X1.00ZP 2

15 400385 WASHER - CONICAL SPRING 3/8 2

16 318675 ANGLE - MAIN BROOM TUBE BRG MNT 1

17 311147 ASSY - MAIN BROOM IDLER ARM PNTD 1

18 318429 KNOB - MB IDLER RETAINER SW/72 1

19 311013 WASHER - MAIN BROOM RETAINER PLTD 1

2 300475 RING - RETINT 2.06 1

21 309618 BEARING - STEERING ARM 205PP 1

2 301051 HUB - BROOM IDLER PNTD 1

23 400091 WASHER - FENDER 1/27P 1

24 400022 SCR-HEX, 1/2-13X1.257ZP 1

25 311022 BUSHING - MAIN BROOM — 1

2 311161 WELDMENT - MAIN BROOM TUEJG MNTR/H 1

27 318569 WELD - PIVOT TUBE SW/62U 1

32 400049 SCR-SOC, 1/4-20X0.75ZP NYLOCK 3

3 301285 RETAINER - DRHUB PLTD 1

34 318524 BROOM -45"NYLON SW/72 1
318525 BROOM - 45" STIFFNYLON SW/72 OPTION
318526 BRM -45"HI-DENSITY NYLON SW/72 OPTION
318527 BROOM - 45" POLY PROEX SW/72 OPTION
318528 BROOM -45" PATROL SW/72 OPTION
318529 BROOM -45"HDN FIBER & WIRE SW/72 OPTION
318530 BROOM - 45" CRINKLE WIRE SW/72 OPTION
318531 BROOM - 45" NATURAL FIBER SW/72 OPTION

35 400032 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16X0.75ZP 4
400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 4

37 301050 HUB -MBDRIVE PNTD 1
302082 KEY -HYD MOTOR CURB BROOM 1

39 316894 MOTOR -HYD M BROOM 62ICTHRU 77 1

40 400151 FTG-STR7/8-14TO#8 2

41 311022 BUSHING - MB PLASTIC 1

2 400032 SCR-HEX, 3/8-16 X0.75 ZP 1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 49 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #


gregfish
Sticky Note
ITEM 27 IS PN: 3318732 FOR SW72U
PN: 3318330 FOR THE PLAIN SW72




AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

MAIN BROOM GROUP

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 50 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

MAIN BROOM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
43 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 1
4 312277 ASSY - WD BRG MNT RETAINER PNTD 1
45 312276 ASSY - WD BRG MNT M-BRM PLTD 1
46 400379 SCR-CAR,3/8-16X1.00 ZP 2
47 400087 WASHER - FLAT 3/8 STANDARD ZP 2
48 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 SPLIT ZP 2
49 400068 NUT -HEX 3/8-16 ZP 2
50 400392 NUT-FLANGELOCK 3/8-16 4
51 400049 SCR-S0C, 1/4-20X0.75ZPNYLOCK 3
52 400103 WASHER - LOCK 1/4 SPLIT ZP 3
53 318674 BEARING - MOUNT L/H 1
R 318634 ANGLE-I/H 1
55 301447 CLEVIS 1

e
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 51 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS Q Parts

MISCELLANEOUS GROUP - DECALS
307583)/@% '//,311315 7 %N 307583‘
o Thad/ger P’“*: Lz{sss
- 301623 T
SWI72
- Deluxe
o - 318:08 312;211
LerT-HaND VIEW RicaT-HAND VIEW
! N oo T
1 ___J 1! / ll' °
/—301643 / O
] | -
PomerBoss
i
’ 1) .
AN ——u= p
307588 325 :T .
Tor VIEW REAR VIEW
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 52 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS %3 Parts

MISCELLANEOUS GROUP - DECALS

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
307583 DECAL “*” LOGO ARMA 2
311515 DECAL “BADGER” SW/62 1
301335 DECALLINTELTOP“Z Z 7~ 1
301623 (NOT SHOWN) DECAL LINTELTOP SMALL “====" 1
318408 DECAL “SW/72” 1
307588 FLOOR - MAT LARGE SW/A 1
318370 DECAL - ENGINE CLIP SW/72 1
301614 DECAL - “POWERBOSS” LIGHT GRAY 1
301643 DECAL - “POWERBOSS” MAROON 1
313023 (NOT SHOWN)DECAL - REAR CLIP R/H 1
318211 DECAL - “DELUXE” 1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 53 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAK POW/ERBOSS a Parts

SIDE BROOM GROUP

091PA003

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 54 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS &3 Parts

SIDE BROOM GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY

2 301262 PLATE - GIMBAL SCHD 1
3 318532 MOTOR - 9.5 CUIN CURB BROOM 1
4 302058 RETAINER - BRUSH 1
5 302082 KEY -HEXHYD MOTOR 1
6 313202 ASSY - MOUNT CURB BROOM 1
8 313207 MOUNT - CURB BROOM MOTOR 1
9 313208 BRKT - CABLE CURB BROOM 1
10 313212 ASSY - HUB CURB BROOM 1
2 400022 SCREW-HEX1/2-13X11/4 1
13 400030 SCREW - HEX 3/8-16 X 1.0 3
14 400032 SCREW -HEX 3/8-16 X .75 4
15 400035 SCREW - HEX 5/16-18 X 1.0 2
16 400042 SCREW -HEX 1/4-20X.75 2
18 400053 SCREW -SSCP 1/2-20 X 1.75 1
19 400091 WASHER - FENDER 1/2 1
20 400078 NUT-ES 1/2-13 2
21 400079 NUT - HEX 3S 3/8-16 3
2 400081 NUT - HEX ES 1/4-20 2
2 400101 WASHER - LOCK 3/8 4
24 400151 FTG-STR 7/8-14TO #8 2
25 400178 BRG-THRUST .531ID X 1.000D 2
26 400030 SCREW -HEX 3/8-16 X 1.0 4
27 400079 NUT - HEX ES 3/8-16 4
28 400018 SCR-HEX1/2-13X4.00ZP 1
31 Curb Broom : Choose from the following (24") 1

300306 BRM - SIDE 24" POLY (Poly) 1

300308 BRM - SIDE 24" NYLON (White) 1
32 400080 NUT-5/16-18 ES 2
3 313203 ASSY - ARM SIDE BROOM 1

.
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 55 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)

PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Parts

SIDE BROOM GROUP (CONT.)

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 56 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #


gregfish
Sticky Note
WITH THREADED END
PN IS: 3318885


AAR POWERBOSS 2 Parts

SIDE BROOM GROUP (CONT.)

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318486 WELD - SIDEBRM LIFT 1
2 309351 ACTUATOR - DUAL CURB BROOM 1
5 304438K BLOCK-SQLIFT KENT 1
6 400790 SCREW - BHSCS 375-16 X1 2
7 300368 PULLEY -PLASTC 1
8 321245 CABLE - CBLIFT L/HSW62 1
9 400051 SCR - HSS 5/16 DIA X .50 ZP 1
10 400081 NUT - HEX 1/4 - 20 ES ZP 1
11 400118 CLEVIS-5/16 X7/8 ZP 1
12 400125 RING-RUE3/8 1
13 400733 PIN-ROLL1/4X1-3/4 2
16 400744 PIN-CLEVIS1/4X1-1/4 1
17 400742 RUERING - 1/4HEAVY 7P 1
18 322189 INSERT - 3/8- 16 2

|
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 57 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



e Vs RPOVVERBOSS a Parts

STEERING GROUP

040PAQO1

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 58 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS 0 Parts

STEERING GROUP
REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318586 MOTOR - 3000 PSIDRIVE 1
2 400169 FTG-SWIVEL3/4-16 TO#8 2
3 302349 FTG - SPECIAL WHEEL MOTOR 1
4 302360 O-RING-.755ID X .098 W 2
5 400078 NUT-HEX1/2-13ESZP 4
6 318585 WELD - STEERING FORK SW/62U 1
7 400083 NUT-HEXJAM11/4-12ESZP 1
8 400019 SCR-HEX1/2-13X2.50ZP 4
9 300415 STUD - WHEEL HUB 5
10 301018 HUB - REAR WHEEL PNTD MS 1
11 318690 WHEEL-5X10.5 X 18 MOLDED 1
13 300411 NUT - WHEEL LUG 5
14 300472 BRG-THRUST 5.8121D X 7.00 OD 1
15 400188 NUT-HEXJAM 1/2-20 ES 1
16 400842 SCR-HFHCS .50-13UNCX1.75 4
17 300153 WELD - FORK PIVOT PLT PNTD 1
18 318455 ASSY - STEERING LINK SUB SW/72 1
19 318452 CYLINDER - STEERING 1
20 400634 FTG- ADAPTOR 90 DEG ELBOW 1/2-20 2
21 400814 BOLT-SHOULDER .75 DIAX.75LG 1
61 400012 FTG - GREASE 2
65 400223 NUT-HEXSLOTTED 11/16 - 18 ZP 1
66 300466 BALLJOINT - STEERING 1
67 400188 NUT-HEXJAM1/2-20 ES 1
68 400166 FITTING - ADAPTER 7/8 - 14 EXT TO 3/4 1
69 400078 NUT - HEX 1/2-13 ESZP 4

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 59 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Paris

STEERING GROUP - TILT STEERING

040PA0D2

AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 60 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #



AAR POWERBOSS & Paris

STEERING GROUP - TILT STEERING

REF# PART # DESCRIPTION QUANTITY
1 318426 WELD - POWER STRG MNT SW/72 1
2 400662 PIN-COTTER 1/16 X .50 ZP 1
3 315921 ROD - TILT OPERATING 1
4 400718 SPRING - COLUMN LATCH 1
5 318220 WHEEL - STEERING 9XV 1
6 * PART OF NUMBER 11 1
7 * PART OF NUMBER 5 1
8 400027 SCR-HEX3/8-16 X1.75ZP 4
9 318471 STEERING UNIT - POWER BEYOND 1
10 320640 STEERING COLUMN - PWR STEER 295MM 1
11 324015 BOOT-STEERING CYLINDER RUBBER 1
12 315944 ROD - COLUMN PIVOT 1
13 400052 SCR-HSS 5/16 DIAX .25 ZP 1
14 400088 WASHER - FLAT 5/16 STANDARD ZP 2
15 315918 LATCH - STEERING COLUMN 1
16 400124 PIN - COTTER 5/8 RUE RING 2

.
AAR POWERBOSS, INC. Copyright 1997 61 PowerBoss® SW/72™ Deluxe (9/97)
PB # 324408 Serial #






